RECORDING COVER SHEET ORS 205.234

This cover sheet has been prepared by:



2018-015002 Klamath County, Oregon 12/14/2018 02:00:01 PM

Fee: \$87.00

1. Al Re Na	print or type information. FTER RECORDING RETU equired by ORS 205.180(4) & 20 me: Umpqua Bank ddress: 6610 SW Cardi ty, ST Zip: Tigard, OR 97	05.238: 	
1. Al Re Na	equired by ORS 205.180(4) & 20 cme: Umpqua Bank ddress: 6610 SW Cardi	05.238: 	
· Na	umpqua Bank ddress: 6610 SW Cardi	(
Λ	idress: 6610 SW Cardi	nai I ane #100	
AC	**************************************	ital Earle wilde	• (\ \ \ \
Cit	,,, o, <u></u> , <u></u> , <u></u> , <u></u> , <u></u> ,	224	100
No.	ote: "Transaction" means any a	CTION(S) — Required by ORS 205 ction required or permitted by law to title to or an interest in real property.	5.234(1)(a) be recorded, including, but not limited to, any transfer, Enter descriptive title for the instrument:
D	ocument Title(s):	Assignment of Deed of Trus	t
	_		
for		DR Names and Addresses – R ortgages/Liens list Borrower/Debtor Umpgua Bank, 6610 SW Car	equired by ORS 205.234(1)(b)
	rantor Name:		
4. for		TEE Names and Addresses – ortgages/Liens list Beneficiary/Lender Oregon Housing and Comm Oregon, 725 Summer St. NE	Creditor unity Services Department, State of
Gr	rantee Name:		
the UI TA	or an instrument conveying or co e information required by ORS S NTIL A CHANGE IS REQ AX STATEMENTS SHALI HE FOLLOWING ADDRE	3.260: UESTED, ALL BE SENT TO	TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION — Required by ORS 93.030 for an instrument conveying or contracting to convey fee title or any memorandum of such instrument: \$ 0.00
Ns	ame: No Change	and the state of t	
	Idraga		
cc	ould be subject to tax for	OF THE PROPERTY if the ins reclosure. – Required by ORS 312	

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Residential Loan Program Oregon Housing and Community Services Department State of Oregon

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Umpqua Bank, its Successors and/or Assigns, an Oregon state-chartered bank, Assignor,
assigns to the OREGON HOUSING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT, STATE OF OREGON, 725 Summer
Street NE, Suite B, Salem, Oregon, 97301 all its beneficial interest in the property described in that Deed of Trust dated
12/1/2018, executed by KELBY C MILLER, Grantor, to AmeriTitle, Inc., Trustee, recorded December 17 2019 in
book/reel 2018, page 0/1998, or as fee no. of the Mortgage Records of Klamath County, Oregon,
including the promissory note described in the Deed of Trust.
Date: 12/1/18 Umpqua Bank, its Successors and/or Assigns, an Oregon state-chartered bank Approved Lender Name
By: Authorized Signature
Name: Stephen Tocci
Title: <u>AVP HLD Closing Supervisor</u> STATE OF OREGON
)
County of <u>Washington</u>) ss
On <u>December 1, 2018</u> , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,
personally appeared Stephen Tocci, who being sworn stated that he is the
AVP HLD Closing Supervisor of assignor corporation and that he certifies that this assignment was
voluntarily signed on behalf of the assignor corporation by authority of its board of Directors.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL Karen Holack
Notary Public in and for said County and State
My Commission expires: 3/28/21
After recording return to:
Umpqua Bank CFFICIAL STAMP KAREN M. BLACK
6610 SW Cardinal Lane #100 NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 960936
Tigard, OR 97224 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 28, 2021

Revised (01/2008)

LN: 8501388312

SFMP 9B